



MALTA RESOURCES AUTHORITY

(MRA/ENE/60/12/1)

2nd January 2013

**TENDER FOR FUEL ANALYSIS
FOR THE MALTA RESOURCES AUTHORITY – 2ND CALL**

Question 1: The 'Schedule of Rates' also specifies the total number of tests required per annum per lot. Tests are indicated with annual amounts of 350, 100, 50, 22 and 4. Could you kindly indicate the frequency with which such tests will be requested?

Reply: The number and frequency of the various tests are according to the requirements of the MRA.

The quantity of the services indicated in the tender does not necessarily represent the eventual extent of tests to be executed. Please refer to the first note under the PREAMBLE TO SCHEDULE OF RATES found on page 45.

Based on past experience, around 30 sulphur tests per month are carried out.

Question 2) Are these to be expected in one batch or in a particular set of batches?

Reply: Tests are staggered throughout the year, according to exigencies and are not collected in batches.